The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 1 - 2023

A By-law to Confirm the Proceedings of the Council of the City of Kenora

R۵	It Resolved	That the C	council of the	City of Kenora	hereby enacts	as follows:-
DE	11 176201860	I IIIai iiio O	ounch of the	City of Nellola	HELEDY EHAGIS	as iuliuws. -

1) That the actions of Council at the following Council meeting(s) in respect to each report, recommendation, motion, resolution or other action passed and taken by the Council at its meeting, is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed as if such proceedings and actions were expressly adopted and confirmed by By-law:-

Regular Council – January 18, 2023

2) That the Mayor of the Council and the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said actions or to obtain approvals where required, and, except where otherwise provided, the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute all necessary documents and to affix the Corporate Seal of the City to all such documents.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 18th day of January, 2023

By-law read a Third and Final Time this 18th day of January, 2023

	The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
•	Andrew Poirier, Mayor
	Heather Pihulak. City Clerk